www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.47

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

**SECTION IV-B** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19510-19511/2022

NARSINGH DASS ACHINT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19529-19574/2022 (IV-B)

Date: 17-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv. Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, there is no appearance.

However Ms. Sabarni Som, Ld. Advocate has appeared on behalf of Mr. Samar Vijay Singh , Ld. Advocate-on-Record for Respondent Nos.1 to 3. He seeks and is granted two weeks time to file vakalatnama and four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent

List again on 31.8.2023.

No.4, who is unserved.

## SLP(C) No. 19529-19574/2022

One week's time is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file sufficient set of spare copies for issuance of notice.

List again on 31.8.2023.

2

VIVEK SAXENA Registrar

MG