

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19510-19511/2022

NARSINGH DASS ACHINT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19529-19574/2022 (IV-B)

Date : 30-10-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR
Dr. Prahlad Narayan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.19510-19511/2022

Despite due service on respondent Nos. 1 to 3, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted as a last chance to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent No.4. As requested, dasti, in addition is permitted.

List again on 04.01.2024.

SLP(C) Nos.19529-19574/2022

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner, to file one spare copy for issuance of notice to respondent nos.4 to 6, as only two sets of spare copies have been filed.

List again on 04.01.2024.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm