

ITEM NO.12

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10872-
10936/2022

GURDEV SINGH (D) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15441-15455/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 20337-20340/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 22939-22955/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 22956-22967/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 11746-11747/2023 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 3211-3212/2023 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 3213-3214/2023 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 11782-11797/2023 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 11778-11781/2023 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 9674-9675/2023 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 16261-16262/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 12260-12353/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 9841-9849/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 9811-9817/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 12199-12218/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 13301-13343/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 18305-18307/2022 (IV-B)

contd...

SLP(C) No. 15218-15220/2022 (IV-B)
)
SLP(C) No. 16792-16804/2022 (IV-B)
)
SLP(C) No. 16268-16269/2022 (IV-B)
)
SLP(C) No. 16272-16282/2022 (IV-B)
)
Diary No(s). 24462/2022 (IV-B)
)
SLP(C) No. 16283-16289/2022 (IV-B)
)
SLP(C) No. 9784/2023 (IV-B)
)
SLP(C) No. 14194-14195/2023 (IV-B)
)
Diary No(s). 38653/2023 (IV-B)
)
SLP(C) No. 24335-24344/2023 (IV-B)
(IA No.214899/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-11-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Priyanjali Singh, AOR

Mr. Vikas Verma, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Ramchandra Gupta, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Abhijeet Varshney, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

contd...

Mr. Shekhar Raj Sharma, D.A.G.
Ms. Akshaya Jebakumar, Adv.
Ms. Akshaya Debkumar, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Advocate, Ms. Sabarni Som, appearing on behalf of Dr. Monika Gusain, Advocate-on-record appears for the respondents-State of Haryana in respective matters and seeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks.

Ld. counsels, who have not filed vakalatnama and counter affidavit in respective matters, despite time granted on the last occasion, are granted four weeks' time, as last opportunity, for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

The duly represented respondents who have failed to file counter affidavit, despite last opportunity having been granted, are granted two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, for filing counter affidavit, as prayed for by the Ld. counsels.

As per office report, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondents, despite last opportunity having

contd....

been granted. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time, as last and final opportunity, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of the unserved respondents in respective matters. If fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars are taken within the time granted, notice be issued and list on 8.12.2023 else Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

SLP(C) No. 24335-24344/2023

Await service report in respect of respondent Nos.1 to 3.

SLP(C) No. 22939-22955/2022

Application for deletion has been filed in respect of respondent Nos.3 to 7. The same be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar