ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19510-19511/2022

NARSINGH DASS ACHINT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19529-19574/2022 (IV-B)

Date: 04-01-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Jain, Adv. Mr. Aniruddh Joshi, Adv. Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos.19510-19511/2022

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no.4.

List again on 20.02.2024.

SLP(C) Nos.19529-19574/2022

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 3 to file counter affidavit.

Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file sufficient number of spare copies for issuance of notice to respondent nos.4 to 6.

List again on 20.02.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

pm