

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 5702/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-01-2022 in RFA No. 2801/2017 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

PARAMJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.35738/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.35739/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 16-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR
Mr. Raj Sudhakar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Davinder Singh Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Manish Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Rajpoot, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant, Adv.
Mr. Karynakar Rath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**
**Application for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment is allowed.**

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP [C] Nos.10872-10936/2022.

**The recovery notices alleged to have been issued
to the petitioners/owners be not given effect to.**

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)